not have exposure to any floa�ng interest bearing assets, its interest income and related cash flows are not affected by changes in the market
interest rates.

 a) Interest rate risk exposure:

Par�culars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Variable rate borrowings  18,181.05 21,362.51
Fixed rate borrowings   7,320.19 9,775.66
Total borrowings   25,501.24 31,138.17

As at the end of the repor�ng period, the Company had the following variable rate borrowings and interest rate swap contracts outstanding:

Borrowings - Term Loan 8.78% 18,181.05 71% 8.86% 21,362.51 69%

Net exposure to cash flow
interest rate risk  18,181.05   21,362.51 -

 As at March 31, 2020   As at March 31, 2019
Par�culars Weighted average Balance % of total loans Weighted average Balance % of total loans
  interest rate   interest rate

b) Interest rate Sensi�vity

 The following table illustrates the sensi�vity of profit and equity before considering tax impact to a reasonably possible change in interest rate of 50 basis
point increase or decrease. The calcula�ons are based on the risk exposures outstanding at the balance sheet date.

   Impact on Profit
Par�culars

As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Interest rates -  increase by 50 basis points* (90.91) (106.81)
Interest rates -  decrease by 50 basis points* 90.91 106.81

*Holding all other variables constant including change in interest subsidy

NOTES
to financial statements for the Year ended March 31, 2020
(All amounts in `  Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

109

Par�culars   Impact on Profit

 As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Increase in price 0.75% (March 31, 2019 - 0.75% ) - 11.27
Decrease in price 0.75% (March 31, 2019 - 0.75% ) - (11.27)

IV Price risk

 (a)  Exposure

  The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in mutual funds. The price risk arises due to uncertain�es about the future market
values of these investments. In order to manage its price risk arising from investments in mutual funds, the Company diversifies its por�olio in
accordance with the limits set by the risk management policies.

 (b)  Sensi�vity

  The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of 0.75% increase in price of Mutual Fund / Bond.

Par�culars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019